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Measurements n Min Max Mean±SD CL95%

Male 104

SL 3.83 9.52 5.87±1.74 5.54-6.20

SH 1.85 5.12 2.92±0.92 2.84-3.10

TW 6.27 71.2 24.19±18.19 20.69-27.69

TWW 1.06 18.31 5.48±4.41 4.53-6.33

SWW 3.01 30.21 10.41±7.6 8.95-11.87

TDW 0.27 4.58 1.37±1.10 1.26-1.58

SDW 2.74 27.75 9.47±6.93 8.18-10.76

Female 96

SL 3.69 9.98 6.13±1.80 5.77-6.49

SH 1.82 5.12 3.04±0.96 2.85-3.23

TW 4.82 80.67 26.90±19.10 23.08-30.27

TWW 1.08 20.34 6.15±4.61 5.13-70.7

SWW 2.05 36.23 11.64±8.34 9.97-12.31

TDW 0.27 5.09 1.54±1.15 1.31-1.77

SDW 1.81 35.56 10.69±7.68 9.15-12.23

200

SL 3.69 9.98 5.99±1.77 5.74-6.24

SH 1.82 5.12 2.98±0.94 2.85-3.11

TW 4.82 80.67 25.49±18.63 22.81-28.07

TWW 1.06 20.34 5.80±4.51 5.18-6.42

SWW 2.05 36.23 11.0±7.97 9.90-12.10

TDW 0.27 5.09 1.45±1.13 1.39-1.61

SDW 1.81 35.56 10.05±7.19 9.05-11.05

Sex Min Max Mean±SD CL 95%

Male 7.44 24.07 13.54±3.26 12.91-14.17

Female 8.11 25.14 13.97±3.40 13.29-14.65

7.44 25.14 13.74±3.32 13.28-14.20
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Shell length X2

(df=1)Male Female Total

3.00-3.99 6 6 12 0.00

4.00-4.99 49 38 87 1.39

5.00-5.99 0 1 1 - 1.00

6.00-6.99 10 9 19 0.05

7.00-7.99 25 23 48 0.08

8.00-8.99 12 18 30 1.20

9.00-9.99 2 1 3 0.33

Overall 104 96 200 0.32



2
t 1,0.05

2
t 1,0.01=6.63)

       

 










 

         
         
     
      
       


    
           

   
       
        



        

   
       
  

      

        
 
      
      


   





     


       
       
      
        
        



        

 


Sex a b r2 GT

Male
(n = 104)

TW =   aSLb

SWW= aSLb

TWW= aSLb

TDW= aSLb

SDW= aSLb

0.1783
0.1000
0.0244
0.0061
0.1021

2.6706
2.53041
2.9289
2.9240
2.4705

0.9927
0.9708
0.9715
0.9714
0.965

-A
-A
-A
-A
-A

Female
(n = 96)

TW = aSLb

SWW= aSLb

TWW= aSLb

TDW= aSLb

SDW= aSLb

0.1723
0.0917
0.0282
0.0071
0.0878

2.6862
2.5765
2.8518
2.8450
2.5535

09938
0.9722
0.9689
0.9786
0.9580

-A
-A
-A
-A
-A

Combined 
Sex  

(n = 200)

TW = aSLb

SWW= aSLb

TWW= aSLb

TDW= aSLb

SDW= aSLb

0.1756
0.0960
0.0261
0.0065
0.0950

2.6775
2.5524
2.8919
2.8946
2.5109

0.9983
0.9715
0.9701
0.9641
0.9770

-A
-A
-A
-A
-A
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